FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	12-06-2	UUU	· ·	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93)	122121 1371 1572 1421 1771 1442 142		SHEET	Patent and	Trademark Office
			١١	1.30.00	
	1015415	560 Black and the	- a attached arigin	***	nion thoronf
To the Director of the United States Pater	it and Trademark Office:				
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of rece	iving party(les):	PT =
Yushi NIWA		NEC COF	RPORATION		33
		_		, Minato-ku	122°
		Tokyo,	JAPAN		£ 65
					80 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Additional conveying party(ies) attache	ed? NO				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
ASSIGNMENT					
Execution Date: November 20, 20	000	Additional nar	me(s) & address	(es) attached? 1	NO
4. Application number(s) or patent no					
If this is being filed together with a ne	w application, the exe	ecution date of	the application	November 2	20, 2000
is:	ew application, the exc	, outlon data of			
A Detent Application Numb	arist.	B. Pa	tent Number(s):		
A. Patent Application Numb	GI (S).				
		U	9777	127	
	ا Additional numbe	ers attached? NO)		
5. Name and address of party to who	om correspondence	6. Total num	ber of applicatio	ns/patents involve	ed: 1
concerning document should be m	ailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00			
David A. Blumenthal					
FOLEY & LARDNER		X Check E	nclosed		
Washington Harbour	a : - = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	Charge to deposit account			
3000 K Street, N.W.,	007-5109	8. Deposit a	ccount number:	19-0741	
Washington, D.C. 200		THIS SPACE			
and signature:			. i- true and col	rect and any attac	ched copy
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original docume	e and belief, the forego	oing intormation r is hereby auti	horized to charge	e any additional re	ecordation
is a true copy of the original docume fees which may be required in this n	ent. The Commissioner natter to the above-ide	ntified deposit	account.		
fees which may be required in this	/ ~	11.11	11.1	November	28, 2000
Phillip J. Articola /David A. Blumenthal	The	lue f. C	Micola	Movember	
		Sanature	e	C	Date
for / Name of person signing		Ray, No.	Inticola		0
	Total number of pages	o s including cov	er sheet, attach	ments, and docun	nent: 2
	Total number of page.	<u> </u>			
	engg0730				
_1/30/2000 RZERGAW: 00000030	40.00 OP				
√,3 ₹0:58)	40.00 J ur				

002.417513.1

PATENT REEL: 011298 FRAME: 0428

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Rights-Sale or Joint 344070/99 NE-1033-45 四加(五咸籽計)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and address of assignee

NEC Corporation

7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku,

Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and

possessions in and to his invention relating to

title of invention Electronic Settlement System Using Separate Communication Channels for Settlement between Sales and Payee Terminals

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

check d	one
---------	-----

X executed concurrently herewith	
axecuted on	
∏ Social No.	Filed

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

	NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS				
Name: Yushi NIWA	Signature: Yushi Niwa	Pi Date11/20/2000			
Name:	Signature:	Date:			
Name:	Signature:	Date:			
Name:	Signature:	Date:			
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES					
Name:	Signature: Tabella Mateums	Date:11/20/2000			
Name:	Signature:	Date:11/20/2000			

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

> PATENT REEL: 011298 FRAME: 0429

RECORDED: 11/20/2000